
BANAT UHF-SHF Contest 2019 Results 
Used a total number of 963 checklogs received from IARU R1 VHF Commitee. Thanks! 

432 Single Operator 

Place Call Valid 
QSOs 

Invalid 
QSOs 

No Log 
QSOs 

Claimed 
Score 

Final 
Score avg km/valid qso Antenna Power ODX 

call 
ODX 

distance 

1 9A5M 112 3 33 59494 43315 386.7 2X33 400 IQ1KW 895 

2 YO2LLZ 67 5 12 32660 25854 385.9 4x13el. on H 50 DJ7R 788 

3 OM2RC 69 1 41 34280 20830 301.9 17 el. DK7ZB 75 DF0MU 811 

4 UT5DV 50 6 2 21510 18899 378.0 25el i0jxx70 50 LZ0C 708 

5 YO2LAM 49 3 6 20031 17238 351.8 4x39 JXX 400 IZ3NOC/5 798 

6 YO2NAA 44 1 7 19215 15692 356.6 15EL DK7ZB @8m 50 DJ7R 815 

7 HA8AR 47 4 4 18697 15646 332.9 21 el. F9FT 40 IZ3NOC/5 802 

8 YO5LD/P 34 2 2 15494 13717 403.4 2x21el 100 OL4A 822 

9 S57LM 51 8 15 20822 13043 255.7 YU7EF 24 el. 50 IQ1KW 603 

10 LZ1JH 31 1 7 13428 11313 364.9 25el. I0JXX 200 OE3A 821 

11 YO5AVN/P 26 9 3 15506 11217 431.4 2x21el 100 OL3Y 833 

12 LZ2AB 32 3 4 13585 10734 335.4 K1FO 22el. 75 HG6Z 789 

13 YO7LBX/P 32 3 6 11454 8891 277.8 YAGI 19EL 20 IZ3NOC/5 821 

14 YO5DND 22 2 1 10151 7991 363.2 yagi 19 elem 50 OL4A 794 

15 YR8BA 24 2 3 7804 6807 283.6 Tonna 32 el 100 OE3A 701 

16 YO2GL 18 0 1 4441 4264 236.9 13 el. Yagi 20 LZ0C 499 

17 YO4WZ 18 0 1 4179 3951 219.5 2 X YAGI-32 elem. 150 UW3G 472 

18 YO3DAX 17 1 1 4179 3823 224.9 2 X YAGI-32 elem. 150 UW3G 472 

19 YT5DEY 11 0 3 3781 3439 312.6 15EL YAGI 10 OE3A 551 



 

 
 
 

20 YO3FAI 16 1 0 3478 3406 212.9 2x 21 YAGi 200 YO2LSP 410 

21 YO7FWS 12 5 1 4153 3162 263.5 20 EL YAGI 20 OE3A 755 

22 YO9AYN/P 11 18 2 7635 3145 285.9 long yagi 10L 23 el . 60 OE3A 800 

23 YO9FHB 15 0 1 3322 3094 206.3 2 X YAGI-32 elem. 150 LZ0C 307 

24 YO7AQF/P 10 7 3 3894 2255 225.5 ALL LFA 22EL 20 LZ9A 341 

25 YO7HHE/P 10 4 1 2801 2233 223.3 YAGIL 20 LZ9A 328 

26 YO3CYR 9 3 5 3127 1939 215.4 2X13 el yagi 20 YO2LLZ 444 

27 YO9CWY/P 9 3 0 2259 1818 202.0 14 elem 20 LZ9A 389 

28 YO8ROO/P 8 2 1 2600 1730 216.2 22EL LFA YAGI 75 LZ2T 536 

29 LZ2EHO 9 2 2 2525 1645 182.8 28 el. Yagi 2,5 YO2LLZ 349 

30 YO3VZ 9 1 0 1601 1570 174.4 16 EL 0 LZ0C 275 

31 YO5TP 8 2 0 1747 1490 186.2 6M BOOM 0 LZ0C 484 

32 YO2BLX 5 0 2 1283 1045 209.0 10 el DK7ZB 20 OE3A 452 

33 YO5PUV/P 5 3 0 1584 996 199.2 Yagi 10 elemente 45 OE3A 594 

34 YO9DBP 6 2 1 1105 927 154.5 Yagi 5 el 20 LZ9A 316 

35 YO7BKX 6 0 0 838 838 139.7 2x15 el.Yagi 20 YO7LBX/P 237 

36 YO7LDT 5 0 0 747 747 149.4 5 el.Yagi 20 LZ0C 237 

37 YO8SAO/P 4 2 0 1804 736 184.0 DK7ZB 14el. 20 S59P 708 

38 LZ3BD/2 5 1 2 869 629 125.8 31 ele DJ9BV 10 LZ0C 180 

39 YO5DAS 4 0 0 448 448 112.0 DK7ZB 20 HA6W 146 

40 YO9CMC 3 0 0 276 276 92.0 YAGI 5 YO4WZ 92 

41 YO8BFB 3 0 0 60 60 20.0 23el dk7zb 20 YO8ROO/P 20 

42 YO8RXP/P 0 10 1 2600 0 0 22EL LFA YAGI 75 LZ2T 536 

43 YO8SHU/P 0 10 1 2600 0 0 22EL LFA YAGI 75 LZ2T 536 



 

 

432 Multi Operator 

Place Call Valid 
QSOs 

Invalid 
QSOs 

No Log 
QSOs 

Claimed 
Score 

Final 
Score avg km/valid qso Antenna Power ODX 

call 
ODX 

distance 
1 IZ3NOC/5 188 10 115 123303 73800 392.6 2x24+4x13+4x21 500 SP9KDA 929 

2 S59P 151 8 125 104911 55007 364.3 3x29el + 8x16el +4x21el + 4x23el 600 LZ0C 892 

3 OK2KYJ 103 6 67 52482 33526 325.5 4x16el.LFA 500 IQ1KW 951 

4 YT5W 73 3 15 39957 31729 434.6 2x27el UA9TC 40 IK4WKU 805 

5 YR7J 67 13 9 35824 27796 414.9 2x15 el DJ9BV 100 IK4WKU 852 

6 HG6Z 70 2 28 31924 20544 293.5 4x12el. DK7ZB 100 LZ2AB 789 

7 UW3G 50 1 3 18662 17355 347.1 4x21el 100 LZ2T 907 

8 LZ9A 37 1 9 18372 15556 420.4 2X39el I0JXX 500 OM6A 807 

9 YO7KFA/P 12 1 2 3175 2690 224.2 ALL DJ9BV 20 LZ2AB 298 

10 YO6KNY 10 0 0 2127 2127 212.7 DJ9BV 35 LZ9A 446 

 
  



 

 

1296 Single Operator 

Place Call Valid 
QSOs 

Invalid 
QSOs 

No Log 
QSOs 

Claimed 
Score 

Final 
Score avg km/valid qso Antenna Power ODX 

call 
ODX 

distance 
1 HA8V 48 1 2 20292 18854 392.8 220cm dish 200 DF4IAO 827 

2 HA5HY 35 6 3 16612 12859 367.4 1.5m dish 70 LZ0C 753 

3 YO5LD/P 11 1 2 5736 4546 413.3 55el 130 SP4MPB 737 

4 YO2LAM 13 1 1 4409 3715 285.8 4x70el 200 LZ2AB 567 

5 YO5AVN/P 9 2 0 4025 3254 361.6 55el 130 OE3A 582 

6 LZ2AB 12 0 0 2594 2594 216.2 36el YU1CF 10w YO2LAM 567 

7 YO9DBP 3 0 0 800 800 266.7 Yagi 7 el 20 LZ9A 316 

8 YO3DAX 4 0 0 795 795 198.8 2 X YAGI-32 elem. 150 LZ0C 307 

9 YO4WZ 4 0 0 795 795 198.8 2 X YAGI-32 elem. 150 LZ0C 307 

10 LZ3BD/2 6 0 0 773 773 128.8 2.5m parabola 100 LZ0C 180 

11 YO7LBX/P 5 0 1 947 744 148.8 YAGI LOUP25EL 15W YR8BA 322 

12 YO9FHB 3 0 0 637 637 212.3 2 X YAGI-32 elem. 150 LZ0C 307 

13 YR8BA 3 1 0 711 590 196.7 Tonna 51 el 100 YO7LBX/P 322 

14 YO3VZ 2 0 0 369 369 184.5 16 EL 0 LZ0C 275 

15 YO5DND 3 0 0 207 207 69.0 yagi 30 elem 10 YR8BA 147 

16 YO3CYR 1 0 1 354 94 94.0 4X15 el yagi 20 LZ0ZC 260 

 
  



 
 
 

1296 Multi Operator 

Place Call Valid 
QSOs 

Invalid 
QSOs 

No Log 
QSOs 

Claimed 
Score 

Final 
Score avg km/valid qso Antenna Power ODX 

call 
ODX 

distance 
1 LZ9A 27 2 1 11800 10189 377.4 1,8m dish 100 OE3A 832 

2 LZ0C 21 3 0 7146 6134 292.1 4x35el 50 S51ZO 881 

3 YR7J 10 2 0 2698 2218 221.8 44 el Yagi 100 OE3JPC 444 

 
 
 

2320 Single Operator 

Place Call Valid 
QSOs 

Invalid 
QSOs 

No Log 
QSOs 

Claimed 
Score 

Final 
Score avg km/valid qso Antenna Power ODX 

call 
ODX 

distance 

1 LZ3BD/2 4 1 0 670 547 136.8 2.5m parabola 10 LZ0C 180 

2 YO3DAX 2 0 0 220 220 110.0 2 x 24dB QLP PARABOLIC ANTENNA FEED 4 LZ3BD/2 128 

3 YO4WZ 2 0 0 220 220 110.0 2 x 24dB QLP PARABOLIC ANTENNA FEED 4 LZ3BD/2 128 

4 YO9CMC 2 0 1 276 184 92.0 YAGI 1 YO3DAX 92 

5 YO9FHB 1 1 0 220 128 128.0 2 x 24dB QLP PARABOLIC ANTENNA FEED 4 LZ3BD/2 128 

 
 
 



BANAT UHF-SHF Contest 2019 YO Results 
Used a total number of 963 checklogs received from IARU R1 VHF Commitee. Thanks! 

 
432 Single Operator 

Place Call Valid 
QSOs 

Invalid 
QSOs 

No Log 
QSOs 

Claimed 
Score 

Final 
Score avg km/valid qso Antenna Power ODX  

call 
ODX 

distance 

1 YO2LLZ 67 5 12 32660 25854 385.9 4x13el. on H 50 DJ7R 788 

2 YO2LAM 49 3 6 20031 17238 351.8 4x39 JXX 400 IZ3NOC/5 798 

3 YO2NAA 44 1 7 19215 15692 356.6 15EL DK7ZB @8m 50 DJ7R 815 

4 YO5LD/P 34 2 2 15494 13717 403.4 2x21el 100 OL4A 822 

5 YO5AVN/P 26 9 3 15506 11217 431.4 2x21el 100 OL3Y 833 

6 YO7LBX/P 32 3 6 11454 8891 277.8 YAGI 19EL 20 IZ3NOC/5 821 

7 YO5DND 22 2 1 10151 7991 363.2 yagi 19 elem 50 OL4A 794 

8 YR8BA 24 2 3 7804 6807 283.6 Tonna 32 el 100 OE3A 701 

9 YO2GL 18 0 1 4441 4264 236.9 13 el. Yagi 20 LZ0C 499 

10 YO4WZ 18 0 1 4179 3951 219.5 2 X YAGI-32 elem. 150 UW3G 472 

11 YO3DAX 17 1 1 4179 3823 224.9 2 X YAGI-32 elem. 150 UW3G 472 

12 YO3FAI 16 1 0 3478 3406 212.9 2x 21 YAGi 200 YO2LSP 410 

13 YO7FWS 12 5 1 4153 3162 263.5 20 EL YAGI 20 OE3A 755 

14 YO9AYN/P 11 18 2 7635 3145 285.9 long yagi 10L 23 el . 60 OE3A 800 

15 YO9FHB 15 0 1 3322 3094 206.3 2 X YAGI-32 elem. 150 LZ0C 307 

16 YO7AQF/P 10 7 3 3894 2255 225.5 ALL LFA 22EL 20 LZ9A 341 

17 YO7HHE/P 10 4 1 2801 2233 223.3 YAGIL 20 LZ9A 328 



18 YO3CYR 9 3 5 3127 1939 215.4 2X13 el yagi 20 YO2LLZ 444 

19 YO9CWY/P 9 3 0 2259 1818 202.0 14 elem 20 LZ9A 389 

20 YO8ROO/P 8 2 1 2600 1730 216.2 22EL LFA YAGI 75 LZ2T 536 

21 YO3VZ 9 1 0 1601 1570 174.4 16 EL  LZ0C 275 

22 YO5TP 8 2 0 1747 1490 186.2 6M BOOM  LZ0C 484 

23 YO2BLX 5 0 2 1283 1045 209.0 10 el DK7ZB 20 OE3A 452 

24 YO5PUV/P 5 3 0 1584 996 199.2 Yagi 10 elemente 45 OE3A 594 

25 YO9DBP 6 2 1 1105 927 154.5 Yagi 5 el 20 LZ9A 316 

26 YO7BKX 6 0 0 838 838 139.7 2x15 el.Yagi 20 YO7LBX/P 237 

27 YO7LDT 5 0 0 747 747 149.4 5 el.Yagi 20 LZ0C 237 

28 YO8SAO/P 4 2 0 1804 736 184.0 DK7ZB 14el. 20 S59P 708 

29 YO5DAS 4 0 0 448 448 112.0 DK7ZB 20 HA6W 146 

30 YO9CMC 3 0 0 276 276 92.0 YAGI 5 YO4WZ 92 

31 YO8BFB 3 0 0 60 60 20.0 23el dk7zb 20 YO8ROO/P 20 

32 YO8RXP/P 0 10 1 2600 0 0 22EL LFA YAGI 75 LZ2T 536 

33 YO8SHU/P 0 10 1 2600 0 0 22EL LFA YAGI 75 LZ2T 536 

 
  



432 Multi Operator 

Place Call Valid 
QSOs 

Invalid 
QSOs 

No Log 
QSOs 

Claimed 
Score 

Final 
Score avg km/valid qso Antenna Power ODX 

call 
ODX 

distance 

1 YR7J 67 13 9 35824 27796 414.9 2x15 el DJ9BV 100 IK4WKU 852 

2 YO7KFA/P 12 1 2 3175 2690 224.2 ALL DJ9BV 20 LZ2AB 298 

3 YO6KNY 10 0 0 2127 2127 212.7 DJ9BV 35 LZ9A 446 

 
 

1296 Single Operator 

Place Call Valid 
QSOs 

Invalid 
QSOs 

No Log 
QSOs 

Claimed 
Score 

Final 
Score avg km/valid qso Antenna Power ODX call ODX 

distance 
1 YO5LD/P 11 1 2 5736 4546 413.3 55el 130 SP4MPB 737 

2 YO2LAM 13 1 1 4409 3715 285.8 4x70el 200 LZ2AB 567 

3 YO5AVN/P 9 2 0 4025 3254 361.6 55el 130 OE3A 582 

4 YO9DBP 3 0 0 800 800 266.7 Yagi 7 el 20 LZ9A 316 

5 YO3DAX 4 0 0 795 795 198.8 2 X YAGI-32 elem. 150 LZ0C 307 

6 YO4WZ 4 0 0 795 795 198.8 2 X YAGI-32 elem. 150 LZ0C 307 

7 YO7LBX/P 5 0 1 947 744 148.8 YAGI LOUP25EL 15W YR8BA 322 

8 YO9FHB 3 0 0 637 637 212.3 2 X YAGI-32 elem. 150 LZ0C 307 

9 YR8BA 3 1 0 711 590 196.7 Tonna 51 el 100 YO7LBX/P 322 

10 YO3VZ 2 0 0 369 369 184.5 16 EL 0 LZ0C 275 

11 YO5DND 3 0 0 207 207 69.0 yagi 30 elem 10 YR8BA 147 

12 YO3CYR 1 0 1 354 94 94.0 4X15 el yagi 20 LZ0ZC 260 

 



 

 

 

1296 Multi Operator 

Place Call Valid 
QSOs 

Invalid 
QSOs 

No Log 
QSOs 

Claimed 
Score 

Final 
Score avg km/valid qso Antenna Power ODX 

call 
ODX 

distance 
1 YR7J 10 2 0 2698 2218 221.8 44 el Yagi 100 OE3JPC 444 

 

2320 Single Operator 

Place Call Valid 
QSOs 

Invalid 
QSOs 

No Log 
QSOs 

Claimed 
Score 

Final 
Score avg km/valid qso Antenna Power ODX 

call 
ODX 

distance 

1 YO3DAX 2 0 0 220 220 110.0 2 x 24dB QLP PARABOLIC ANTENNA FEED 4 LZ3BD/2 128 

2 YO4WZ 2 0 0 220 220 110.0 2 x 24dB QLP PARABOLIC ANTENNA FEED 4 LZ3BD/2 128 

3 YO9CMC 2 0 1 276 184 92.0 YAGI 1 YO3DAX 92 

4 YO9FHB 1 1 0 220 128 128.0 2 x 24dB QLP PARABOLIC ANTENNA FEED 4 LZ3BD/2 128 

 


